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SENEEEESEEBEN

EssEEsEEER

iR (colloquialisms) A H £ #i% MBI —4F
BRI, WHEWREEATEH ¥ 4% b R RiE
BAK. MBRAEMOFE POk BB ST 3E A
REXEEMN—F . TERIROBERREN I LI MMM
T EMAFRILSEI. '

Sk AR 03 19 R, BTG, 11 ok i
AAAE B 208 L B T3k (E R (informal situations )
BB R IR, B, T 0EFR 0 £ B AR
AR 8L R AR A
BN M EE S NERI B ot &K
R DB ROR M AT, R F AL F A7 45 S A2 AT &
102553 2 Bt BB BT O ] SR AR 00 T ok, i
S " AT IAERE K, o4 A DL I 561 2 18, 9
KEMVOX— I, RIVHISS T4 6B AR A), 8
R AR — 450 BRI BB R0 11 B
HRF CBFREH IR — TR A B
“D.m'ﬂﬁﬂﬂ

B R KB BN k. B, I NiERTRE
EIE“*”\“B”,“H"E_?J:‘Fmiéoﬁ“#”ﬂwiﬁﬁ:=—E5§
AT SRR, RSB MR A, 0T R, 2
BT AP 5Bk B iR, LB e 2




[ IR ERI NIRRT TN RINIRRERRRIRENR DY RERRIRRNTRRITIEERRTTD]

MR, LIEFENRERERET #ER6. RAARET
HREARXE, FENNERRE., FAEERTHERSITEERX
BRECABEMBRAR AR "X 8A", EXL,
BT B YT R R EH AR H CIEE KR 4
A" B RFE, FEBETFTACFPIRBA 1 She was
sort of doormat, never going against anything . . . —& 3%, K
#9 doormat B —A “F ", WX R A7 MBI
“FERTHFE, X8, BEFENTE HESHETES
KRRRR RN HZ k™ R Z R ES AR, FEE
ETR BERTHRAFDNNRAIEREE, 2SN
not give someone too much credit A EMBEABERF T FE
TREAMLS) —ER0. ERFRENESHREANE
BHAR, FEENLSERE B (Language Context) SR
R KRRUR AT I BY T IRIZ M , T AL R 4T
FTREAEM. 3k, FHHNAT R, TR RN A" X
BB "IST MM, WRIEE AT NRE. AU L E BN give
someone to much credit —i& RHl, SR RBRAY RT3 %E
Fe RN, HRBRATLLBE 1 don't know why the teacher is always
giving him /her too much credit. R4 SEBIE LR R0 8 %
A guy like him should not be given too much credit 22 #)i% , X
RRAKRC AR FHEITR G H EEFER T,

1 l‘l‘ltll""tl“!‘hll‘ﬁ.Iﬂ!‘llII!‘Ill“‘n:tli—.l.ljﬁiiIIi‘ﬁWi‘il‘!!lulllt~

LR, RERENERREEREX TSP SEEEN
DO H ITIEROR R AR E AR A B0, to darken
someone’s door —BE N B LB BLIEH often pay a visitto . .. B
often visit. .. SN, HEEBELNFRMETF “FER” FBBESH
WHEFHR, BRERFI RS EAERAFRNESHE.
AN, WRHEERARER “BENLEARLZSIT 5 1 often
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darken his door, HARMIL TIERASER, HAMIERT "B
X7 RIS, B S EE N A LR Tk T HEL B0
Forik, BEEEMRFEDNELER, HP, I'm familiar with her
ME—H., HE, ®iEM be familiar with someone FTLIERY “F
EABBE" FERNMEFIE, HAKIEL be familiar with
someone H A “FREAL SRR ZE, SHEMUTSHHEE be
acquainted with ... . HTFABBHIEFHHLER FBEMIES
REFTRFESPREANSE, i RITEERAR. —FEH
BRI EREREREE. 15, 0B R A R L [ —
BEHAE AR MER ES R N RERESHE TRE
KBHT.

HREBLE, KBPRENOELRRE, HIEXEEB
B, MAMEXEEARER NP X BREREST
Mo fXEL to be on edge —T& RW|, MWIBBEAHEER “SI R
KBRBAR, RN SROTGEMA, B HRET
AR B R EARE T RADIA A . HL to be on the
rocks —iE M, ERATRR ‘RAE". BIEE" WAEAR.
VR CEE AR Z RN, T EHRA U ER EAR
LTVREHRETARBMBES ., XRERY:4 BETEE),
AR BRI R B RS — RIS LS, SEME—T
EAKERBEE RN ERE",

A A
2003 4 8 A TIEH s HEF%
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001

002

003

004

005

0086

007

co8

009

010

011

012

013

=

a blessing in disguise
E T

a blind date

N ESES

a born loser

B S0

a drop in the bucket
g —R

a fair-weather friend
A B[ sk i A A
a flash in the pan
S8

a freeloader

BIZEWG, B L EEKA

a late bloomer

KA B L

a nobody

RAZE

a pain in the neck
EAVTRBER
a piece of cake
B, hE—uk
a wet blanket

S AAXHARY
a white lie

BHEEENRE

/19

/720

/21

722

/23

/24

725

/26

/28

/29

/30

/3

/32



014

015

016

G17

018

019

020

021

022

623

024

025

026

027

add fuel to the flames
K E B

an old wives' tale
X2z iR

as sly as a fox
FEHBH

ask for trouble

E#%: 30

bark up the wrong tree
FHHE

be a far cry from. ..

|:J ...... *ﬁ%gﬂ
be all thumbs

ETEH

be at loose ends

DEREEE

be at one's wits’ end
AHIATRSE ; BB, it
be compiletely in the dark

—XFA AR
be cut out for. . .
KEBET

be down in the dumps

FehF AN, PEH M
be fed up with . ..

be for the birds
BEXH BRI

/33

/34

/35

/36

/37

/38

/40

/41

/42

/43

/44

/45

/46

/47

/48



6 AiFviEHEA

028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

040

be green with envy
ERSE T

be hunky-dory
AR

be in hot water

A RE

be in the same boat
AbI AT

be in the seventh heaven

RN T

be itching for a chance to do. ..

R A & —i
be neck and neck

AT

be neither tish nor fow!
AR

be no picnic
AR

be nobody's fool
MK

be of two minds
EREEE

be off the beam
EESGE, £ ALGE
be on a gravy train
iz HARBHNS

e

041

be on cloud nine

[pazid L b

/49

/50

/51

/52

/53

/54

/55

/56

/57

/58

/59

/60

/61

/83

/64



® 7

042

043

044

045

048

047

048

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

056

be on pins and needles
By A E

be on the rocks
AR 2E

be one for the books

be quick to take offense

R EES

be sick ai heart

DBIERHER

be stuck on someone

WIS FHEA

be too good to be true

SFIR S AL

beat around {about) the bush
(AR

behind someone’s back
EREARYEE

bite off more than one can chew
TR M

biow hot and cold

HARBR BERAHE

blow one’s own trumpet

ZL/q=F -

buckle down

HE T3

call a spade a spade

FA AR 4

can't hold a candle to someone

ABERRBEA K.

/65

/66

/87

/68

/69

/70

/72

/73

/74

/75

/76

777

/78

779

/80



8 REBUEHFA

057 chicken out
f T AR T A
058 come through with flying colors

TG, KRR

059 cool someone’s ardor
FESNIR R 2 -

060 count one's chicken before they are hatched
WEERIEAR EXMERE

061 dance attendance on . ..
oo KA ED

062 drive someone to the wall
B NBEER KN

063 drop something like a hot potato
HERE, KF

064 easier said than done,
VLA 7 5 B 3

065 eat like a bird
RERN

066 fall between two stools
REST

067 feel like a square peg in a round hole
BIBBAA, FiE4

068 feel under the weather
BERE

069 fight the clock
FER, Sfl R

070 fish in troubied waters

Rk

/82

/83

/84

/85

/87

/88

/89

/90

/91

/92

/793

/84

/985

/96

/38



071

072

073

074

075

076

077

Q78

079

080

fit like a glove
BRI, AR EE

fly into a rage
KEHE

fly off the handle

foat the hill

(RN

for a song

AR AR A R . et
gain the upper hand
o ER

get a kick out of doing something
P RRIR L E PNV

get hot under the collar
ERLRE BWX
get one's bearings
bR RN R

get someone’s goat

AR, BALES

081

082

083

084

get the green light
B

get the hang of something
ERTEFENED

get wind of something
BB

give somebody a buzz

BRNEAAE

/99

/100

/101

/102

/103

/104

/105

/106

/107

/108

/110

/111

/112

/112

/114



10 FiFoish$ik

085

086

087

088

089

090

021

092

093

0g4

095

096

097

098

059

give scmebody a free hand to do something
BEABBRELEEE

give somebody the gate
IEXANRE

give someone the cold shoulder
BERA

go easy on . ..

BRI FARH - - F T B
go for a spin

£ K

go for broke

go from bad to worse

23378

Qo haywire

LT, A

go steady with someone
SRUBERBRLXE

go to someone’s head

83 A

goof off

o i

handle . .. with kid gloves

Dby B R

harp on the same old string
EHER

hate somebody’s guts

RZAH

have (a case of) the jitters

L AE

/115

/116

/117

/118

/119

/120

/121

/122

/124

/125

/126

/127

/128

/129

/130



100 have a barrel of fun
HH.C

102 have a card up one's sleeve

e A B, AT R

103 have a change of heart
LA

104 have a good mind 1o do something
REETHRS

105 have a hunch that. . .
i e %!

106 have a memory like a sieve
iCHRE

107 have a mind like a steel trap
Sk B R

108 have an axe to grind
LPRE

109 have another think coming
KBTS

110 fhave butterflies in one’s stomach
LK

111 have many irons in the fire

A RSB R AR

112 have money to burn

HES R

113  have one's heart set on. ..

— L%

/131

/133

/134

/135

/136

/137

/138

/139

/140

/141

/142

/144

/145

/146

/147



12 X oiddhFE A

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

have sticky fingers
FAEE

have the gimmies

BT

have the Midas touch
HFEMBES, FUF
have words with . . .

in a jiffy

AR—&IL

keep a stiff upper lip
EERE, REAH
keep an eye open

R

CEOETY
E By

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

keep mum about something
XRERIFULR, R A

keep someone at arm's length
SRARFHER

keep somecne down a notch
BRARES

keep up with the Joneses
5HA LR

know the ropes

Rl &

know where the shoe pinches
H3H (7] BT AE

lead someone around by the nose

EERARRTE

/148

/149

/150

/161

/153

/153

/155

/156

/157

/158

/159

/1860

/161

/162

/163



g % 13

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

let someone down
i ARHE
let the cat out of the bag

it %
like a babe in the woods

BRAHN, T H
iive from hand to mouth
ShIRR

look high and low

B 4bER IR T

lose one's temper
BB, 3K

lose one’s cool
HAES

make do with . .,

make free with. . .

HEEH
make it hot for. . .

AEHEAN

make neither head nor tail of. . .

fmake someone's blood boil

B3 A K A &

<X

141

mind one's own affairs

ERE

/164

/165

/166

/167

/168

/169

/170

/171

7172

/173

/174

/175

/177

/178

/179



14 REvEHER

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

mind one's own business
DERE
no bed of roses

ERCEN 2T

not breathe a word

At E—PF

not give someone a tumble
ATPERFEA

not have the heart to do something
AT

on the tip of someone’s tongue

2R Sull

one bird in the hand is worth two in the bush.

WEERAI—SEF
one's brain child

AR ER,EARH kK
parade one’s knowledge
LFFH

pave the way for. ..

pinch pennies

bk

play fast and loose with. .,

B TH AELT

play it cool

AREER, TELE

play to the gallery

e AR, WO AL

poke one's nose into something

HATH R AR

/180

/181

/182

/183

/185

/186

/187

/188

/190

/191

/192

/194

/195

/196

/197



